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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

26

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Seroicets.

Item
1890-91.

£ £

PRISONS—continued.

13

11

12

VOTE No. 24—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Picton—Gaoler
Lyttelton—Gaoler

Surgeon
Matron
Chief Warder
3 Principal Warders at £180 ...
7 Warders at £150
7 Assistant Warders at £135 ...
Assistant Matron
Allowance to Warders acting as Tailor Instructor, Fore-

man Shoemaker, and Overseer Printing Office, at Is.
per working day

Timaru—
Gaoler
Matron
Assistant Warder
Medical Attendance

Ilokitilca—
Gaoler
Surgeon (also Lunatic Asylum £125)
Matron
Principal Warder
2 Assistant Warders at £125 ,.,

Dunedin—
'Gaoler
Surgeon (also Industrial School £100)
Matron
1 Principal Warder
4 Warders at £150
3 Assistant Warders at £135 ...
Assistant Matron

Invercargill—Gaoler
Principal Warder
Warder
Assistant Warder
Medical Attendance

156

320
100
80

200
540

1,050
945

50

47

180
25

135
30

1A
300

50
50

150
250

15
400
100
80

180
600
405

50
16

210
150
135
125
50

L7

IS

Oamaru—Gaoler
Matron

Clyde—
Gaoler

Naaeby—■

Gaoler

156
15

156id
150

20 Lawrence—Gaoler 156

18,815

21
22
23
24
25

Other Chakges—
Lodging Allowances ... ... ..;

Rations, Fuel, Light, &c.
Clothing, Bedding, Furniture, &c.
Medicines and Medical Comforts
Other Necessaries ... ...

950
6,700
1,200

700
250
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