Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item					1890–91.	
					£	£
	PRISONS—co	ntinued	l.			
			•			- 1
	VOTE No. 24—continued. SALARIES—continued.					
11	Picton—					
10	Gaoler				156	
12	Lyttelton— Gaoler				990	
	Surgeon	•••	714	•••	320 100	
	Matron			••:	80	
	Chief Warder		,,,		200	
	3 Principal Warders at £180		•••		540	
	7 Warders at £150	•••	•••	•••	1,050	
	7 Assistant Warders at £135 Assistant Matron	•••	•••	•••	945	
	Allowance to Warders acting a	 g Taile	r Instructor	Fore-	30	
	man Shoemaker, and Overse	er Pri	nting Office.	at 1s.	1	
	per working day				47	
13	Timaru—					
	Gaoler	•••	•••		180	
	Matron Assistant Warder	•••		•••	$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 135 \end{array}$	
	Medical Attendance	•••	•••	•••	30	
14	Hokitika—	• • •				
	Gaoler		,,		300	
	Surgeon (also Lunatic Asylum	$\pounds 125)$			50	-
	Matron	Tr. # 4		e e	50	
	Principal Warder 2 Assistant Warders at £125	• • •		• • •	$\begin{array}{c} 150 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
15	Dunedin—		••	•••	200	
10	Gaoler				400	
	Surgeon (also Industrial School	ol £100)		100	
	Matron		•••		80	
		•••	•••	•••	180	
	9 A 4 W 4 0195	•••	* • • 1s	•••	600 405	
	Assistant Matuon	•••	A 4:4	•••	50	
16	Invercargill—	•••	•••	•••		
	Gaoler		244		210	
	Principal Warder	•••	•••		150	
	Warder		•••	•••	135	
	Assistant Warder Medical Attendance	• • •	***	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 125 \\ 50 \end{array}$	
17	Oamaru—		***	•••	50	
	Gaoler				156	
	Matron		•••	,	15	-
18	Clyde—			ļ	1 = /1	
19	Gaoler <i>Naseby</i> —	•••	•••	•••	156	
10	Caolon				156	
20	Lawrence	•••	•••		100	
	Gaoler		•••		156	
				i	18,815	
						e.
	OTHER CHARGES—					
21	Lodging Allowances		4		950	
22	Rations, Fuel, Light, &c.	•••	•••		6,700	•
23	Clothing, Bedding, Furniture, &c		•••		1,200	
24	Medicines and Medical Comforts	•	•••	•••	700	
25	Other Necessaries				250	